JSHD4 is a three-position device used
to allow a limited movement of the
machine when the operator is in the
dangerous area, for example during
troubleshooting, test running and
programming.
The operator pushes the larger black
button to a middle position in order to

5
—
Ordering information
JSHD4
Top part Bottom part Anti-
Buttons and LEDs Feature ID Connection tamper Type Order code
JSHD4-1 Use your own cable AA Cable gland and 5 screw
connections
JSHD4-1-AA 2TLA019995R0000
No LEDs
No buttons
Cost effective and quick connection AC M12-5 male JSHD4-1-AC 2TLA019995R0100
Holder for Eva (used with JSM54) AL Cable gland and 10 screw
connections
JSHD4-1-AL Order separate parts
JSHD4-2 Cost effective and robust AB Cannon 12 male pins JSHD4-2-AB 2TLA019995R0200
LEDs
Front button
Top button
JSHD4-2-AB-A Order separate parts
Cost effective and quick connection AD M12-8 male JSHD4-2-AD 2TLA019995R0400
JSHD4-2-AD-A Order separate parts
 Use your own cable, simplified
connection
AH Cable gland and 10 screw
connections
JSHD4-2-AH 2TLA019995R0800
JSHD4-2-AH-A Order separate parts
Use your own cable, full pin
connection
AJ Cable gland and 16 screw
connections
JSHD4-2-AJ Order separate parts
JSHD4-2-AJ-A Order separate parts
Replacement of old units* AK Cannon 12 male pins JSHD4-2-AK 2TLA019995R4800
Holder for Eva (used with JSM54) AL Cable gland and 10 screw
connections
JSHD4-2-AL Order separate parts
JSHD4-2-AL-A Order separate parts
JSHD4-3 Cost effective and robust AB Cannon 12 male pins JSHD4-3-AB Order separate parts
LEDs
No buttons
JSHD4-3-AB-A Order separate parts
Cost effective and quick connection AD M12-8 male JSHD4-3-AD Order separate parts
JSHD4-3-AD-A Order separate parts
E-stop AE M12-8 male JSHD4-3-AE Order separate parts
Use your own cable, simplified
connection
AH Cable gland and 10 screw
connections
JSHD4-3-AH 2TLA019995R2000
JSHD4-3-AH-A Order separate parts
Use your own cable, full pin
connection
AJ Cable gland and 16 screw
connections
JSHD4-3-AJ Order separate parts
JSHD4-3-AJ-A Order separate parts
Replacement of old units* AK Cannon 12 male pins JSHD4-3-AK Order separate parts
Holder for Eva (used with JSM54) AL Cable gland and 10 screw
connections
JSHD4-3-AL Order separate parts
JSHD4-3-AL-A Order separate parts
JSHD4-4 Cost effective and robust AB Cannon 12 male pins JSHD4-4-AB Order separate parts
LEDs
Front button
JSHD4-4-AB-A Order separate parts
Cost effective and quick connection AD M12-8 male JSHD4-4-AD Order separate parts
JSHD4-4-AD-A Order separate parts
Use your own cable, simplified
connection
AH Cable gland and 10 screw
connections

—
Ordering information
JSHD4
Description Type Order code
Top parts
Top part with no LEDs, no buttons JSHD4-1 Top part 2TLA020006R2100
Top part with LEDs, front and top buttons JSHD4-2 Top part 2TLA020006R2200
Top part with LEDs, no buttons JSHD4-3 Top part 2TLA020006R2300
Top part with LEDs, front button JSHD4-4 Top part 2TLA020006R2400
Top part with LEDs, top button JSHD4-5 Top part 2TLA020006R2500
Bottom parts
Bottom part with cable gland JSHD4 AA 2TLA020005R1000
Bottom part with Cannon connector JSHD4 AB 2TLA020005R1100
Bottom part with M12-5 connector JSHD4 AC 2TLA020005R1200
Bottom part with M12-8 connector JSHD4 AD 2TLA020005R1300
Bottom part with M12-8 connector and E-stop button JSHD4 AE 2TLA020005R1400
Bottom part with cable gland and PCB with 10 screw terminals JSHD4 AH 2TLA020005R1700
Bottom part with cable gland and PCB with 16 screw terminals JSHD4 AJ 2TLA020005R1800
Bottom part with cannon connector (replacement of former JSHD4) JSHD4 AK 2TLA020005R1900
Bottom part with cable gland and holder for Eva JSHD4 AL 2TLA020005R2000
Anti tamper
Anti-tamper PCB JSHD4 Anti-tamper 2TLA020005R0900
—
Top parts, bottom parts and anti-tamper
To order a complete JSHD4,  a top part and a bottom part must be included.
Don’t forget the anti-tamper PCB if required.

JSHD4
JSHD4H2A
Mounting Leads Hand Type Order code
External mounting 6 x 150 mm Left JSHD4H2A 2TLA020002R0200
Right JSHD4H2B 2TLA020002R0210
Internal panel mounting 6 x 150 mm - JSHD4H2 0.15 m 2TLA020002R3100
6 x 1200 mm - JSHD4H2 1.2 m 2TLA020002R4500
—
JSHD4H2
The three-position button of JSHD4  is available as a separate part for either external mounting or panel mounting.
JSHD4H2A/B are intended for mounting on the back side of a handheld teaching pendant or similar.
JSHD4H2 can be mounted in a panel hole.
JSHD4H2B
JSHD4H2
5 – 16 S A F E T Y PRO D U C T S C ATA LO G A B B J O K A B S A FE T Y
5
—
Electrical wiring diagrams
Examples with JSHD4-1 and JSHD4-2 models
JSHD4-2-AD-A, M12-8
JSHD4-2-AK, Cannon 12 pins
JSHD4-2-AB-A, Cannon 12 pins
JSHD4-1-AA, cable gland and 5 screw connections on JSHD4-1
CO NTR O L D E V I CE S 5 – 17
5
—
Electrical wiring diagrams
Examples with JSHD4-2 models
JSHD4-2-AJ-A, cable gland and 16 screw connection
JSHD4-2-AL-A, cable gland and 10 screw connection
JSHD4-2-AB-A, Cannon 12 pins
JSHD4-2-AH-A, cable gland and 10 screw connection
5 – 18 S A F E T Y PRO D U C T S C ATA LO G A B B J O K A B S A FE T Y
5
—
Technical data and dimension drawings